D4DL
2
Locking Safety-Door Switch
Compact, Locking Safety Door Switch
with Dual Key Entry
H Two types in the series: Mechanical-lock
models that lock automatically when the
Operation Key is inserted, and

D4DL
3
Ordering Information
J MODEL NUMBER LEGEND
Switch
D4DL-jjjj-j
1 2 3 4 5
1. Conduit Size (2-conduit)
1: Pg13.5
2: G1/2
2. Built-in Switch (with Safety Switch and Lock
Monitor Switch Contacts)
C: 1NC/1NO slow-action contacts plus 1NC slow-action con-
tact
D: 2NC slow-action contacts plus 1NC slow-action contact
3. Head Mounting Direction
F: Four mounting directions possible
(Front-side mounting at shipping)
4. Door Lock and Release
A: Mechanical lock / 24-VDC solenoid release
B: Mechanical lock / 110-VAC solenoid release
C: Mechanical lock / 230-VAC solenoid release
G: 24-VDC solenoid lock / mechanical release
H: 110-VAC solenoid lock / mechanical release
J: 230-VAC solenoid lock / mechanical release
5. Indicator
B: 10 to 115 VAC/VDC (with orange LED indicator)
E: 100 to 250 VAC (with orange neon lamp indicator)
D4DS-Kj
1
1. Key Type
1: Horizontal mounting
2: Vertical mounting
3: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal)
5: Adjustable mounting (Horizontal/Vertical)
Operation Key
J SWITCHES
Description Part number
Solenoid
voltage/indicator
Lock and release
types
Contact configuration (Slow-action)
Approved force-separation NC contact
Connector size
Solenoid: 24 VDC
O LED 10 t 115
Mechanical lock
S l id l
1NC/1NO+1NC PG13.5 D4DL-1CFA-B
Orange LED: 10 to 115
VDC/VAC
Solenoid release
/
G1/2 D4DL-2CFA-BVDC/VAC
2NC+1NC PG13.5 D4DL-1DFA-B
G1/2 D4DL-2DFA-B
Solenoid lock
M h i l l
1NC/1NO+1NC PG13.5 D4DL-1CFG-B
Mechanical release
/
G1/2 D4DL-2CFG-B
2NC+1NC PG13.5 D4DL-1DFG-B
G1/2 D4DL-2DFG-B
Solenoid: 110 VAC
O LED 10 t 115
Mechanical lock
S l id l
1NC/1NO+1NC PG13.5 D4DL-1CFB-B
Orange LED: 10 to 115